

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(Crl) No. 27/2024

Harbans Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

10.02.2025

Respondents seek last and final opportunity of four weeks' for filing reply.

In the interest of justice, time as prayed for is granted.

In the event reply is not filed by the next date of hearing, right to file the same shall stand closed and the matter will be considered on merits.

List on 10.03.2025.

(SINDHU SHARMA)
JUDGE

Jammu:
10.02.2025
Vishal