

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP (Crl) No. 27/2024
CM No. 1790/2024

Harbans Singh

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

V/s

U.T of J&K and others

.... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
10.03.2025

Reply on behalf of the respondents has not been filed in terms of the last order. Right to file the same shall stand closed.

Respondent No. 3- Station House Officer (SHO), Police Station, Vijaypur, District Samba shall remain present on the next date of hearing along with the record relating to history sheet of the petitioner.

The Registry is directed to send a copy of this order to respondent No. 3- SHO, Police Station, Vijaypur, District Samba.

List on 22.04.2025.

(SANJAY DHAR)
JUDGE

Jammu
10.03.2025
Renu