

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

WP (Crl) No. 27/2024

Harbans Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**Vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHD. YOUSUF WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**07.05.2025**

Station House Officer, Police Station, Vijaypur District Samba is not present along with the relevant record. He shall appear in person on the next date of hearing.

List on **31.05.2025**.

**Jammu**  
**07.05.2025**  
**Nikhil**



**(Mohd. Yousuf Wani)**  
**Judge**