

Sr.No.7

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: WP(Crl) No. 27/2024
CM No. 1790/2024

Harbans Singh

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
26.08.2025

I.O. is present in person along with CD file.

Heard in part.

List for continuation on 15.09.2025.

I.O. along CD file shall remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
26.08.2025
Meenakshi