

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(Crl) No.27/2024

Harbans Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
30.09.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that he is in receipt of the reply. He shall file the same during the course of the next week.

Record shall be made available on the next date of hearing.

List on 14.10.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
30.09.2025
Eva