

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(CrI) No.27/2024

CrIM No.1683/2025

Harbans Singh

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
14.10.2025

CrIM No.1683/2025

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at Bar, same is allowed and the documents are taken on record.

CrIM No.1683/2025 is accordingly disposed of.

WP(CrI) No.27/2024

I.O. along with record pertaining to the history sheet of the petitioner shall remain present in the Court on the next date.

List on 31.10.2025.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
14.10.2025
Eva