

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(Crl) No. 27/2024

Harbans Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.
V/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

18.11.2025

1. Investigating Officer, Mr. Rajit Chowdhary, is present along with record.
He states that there are seven F.I.Rs against the petitioner and the petitioner is not cooperating with the investigation.
2. Meanwhile, presence of I.O is dispensed with for the time being.
3. Pleadings are complete.
4. Await appearance of the learned counsel for the petitioner.
5. List for consideration on **23.12.2025**.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

**JAMMU
18.11.2025
Asif Tantray**