

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP(Crl) No.27/2024

Harbans Singh

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate.

v/s

UT of J&K & Ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy.AG.

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
23.12.2025

Learned counsel for the respondents is directed to produce the record with respect to the subject matter of the writ petition.

List on 24.02.2026.



(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
23.12.2025
Eva