

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**WP(Crl) No. 27/2024**

Harbans Singh

..... Petitioner(s)/ Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Jagpaul Singh, Advocate

**vs**

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Vivek Mattoo, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vishal Bharti, Dy. AG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**24.04.2026**

- 01.** IO along with CD file is present in the Court today.
- 02.** However, matter could not be considered today due to absence of learned Dy. AG appearing on behalf of the respondents.
- 03.** Adjourned on the request of proxy counsel.
- 04.** IO along with CD file shall remain present in the Court on next date.
- 05.** List on **29.05.2026**.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
24.04.2026  
*Riya Kochhar*